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Centennial vs Coon Rapids - 12/11/2025

Results - Swimming and Diving
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Junior Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ACENT1 2:12.69

1) Evan Lautenschlager 10 2) Calvin Waldvogel 10

3) Levi Wallace 07 4) Holden Shields 09

31.67 35.40 36.37 29.25

CCENT2 2:46.14

1) Isaac Vail 10 2) Trenton Kuznia 08

3) Lucas Coleman 07 4) Daniel Digre 07

37.84 45.77 41.35 41.18

DCENT--- X3:13.74

1) Jackson Close 07 2) Cooper Ebling 09

3) Trevor Dwelis 09 4) Braden Taylor 07

44.99 47.79

BCENT--- DQ

1) Thomas Ackerknecht 09 2) Grayson Wespiser 10

3) Dante Baldwin 10 4) Colin Moulds 07

43.45 35.07 50.06 34.53

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ACENT1 1:50.33   8

1) Grant Page 11 2) Devin Swenson 10

3) Isaac Nguyen 12 4) Eli Hoerl 08

27.32 32.03 25.55 25.43

BCENT2 1:58.34   4

1) Blake Thorson 10 2) Brendan Chretien 11

3) Brennan Nielson 11 4) Harvey Czapko 10

30.52 33.30 29.18 25.34

ACRPD3 1:59.49   2

1) Grayson Umberger 08 2) Grant LaMontagne 11

3) Dominic Lachinski 10 4) Landon Egerstrom 12

31.39 34.80 28.59 24.71

CCENT4 x2:02.67

1) Ethan Stegora 10 2) Austin Allison 09

3) Antonio Cordova 11 4) Quinlan Wells 10

30.98 33.84 32.25 25.60

BCRPD5 2:31.90

1) Keaton Curtis 11 2) Andrew Roether 11

3) Mohammed-Ali Azzami 08 4) William Guggisberg 12

51.94 36.68 39.86 23.42

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CENT 07Levi Wallace1 2:24.64

33.26 36.90 38.25 36.23

CENT 10Henry Wold2 2:48.13

36.38 43.61 45.71 42.43

CENT 10Branson Backus3 2:51.51

35.21 44.49 47.66 44.15

CENT 10Nick Peacock4 x2:51.58

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CRPD 12Michael Currier1 2:08.40   6

29.21 32.15 32.97 34.07

CRPD 09Ty LaMontagne2 2:14.79   4

30.89 34.45 35.31 34.14

CENT 10Andrew Richardson3 2:15.36   3

29.97 34.55 36.38 34.46

CENT 12Eliot Shepard4 2:18.96   2

29.41 35.11 37.59 36.85

CENT 09Thomas Ackerknecht5 2:27.51   1

32.87 36.23 40.46 37.95

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CENT 10Evan Lautenschlager1 2:25.44   6

32.90 36.52 41.94 34.08

CENT 08Eli Hoerl2 2:26.30   4

29.90 38.07 42.25 36.08

CRPD 10Dominic Lachinski3 2:30.60   3

30.77 38.31 47.44 34.08

CENT 11Brennan Nielson4 2:34.05   2

31.01 39.30 47.44 36.30

CRPD 08Grayson Umberger5 2:34.99   1

34.21 39.19 47.66 33.93

CRPD 11Carter Ling6 2:37.53

29.17 37.23 55.76 35.37

 
Event 7  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CENT 09Austin Allison1 27.68

CENT 09Holden Shields2 29.14

CENT 10Isaac Vail3 29.29

CENT 10Grayson Wespiser4 x29.61

CENT 09Thomas Ackerknecht5 x30.13

CENT 09Cooper Ebling6 x31.83

CRPD 10Nick Halvorson7 32.14

CENT 08Trenton Kuznia8 x32.91

CENT 07Colin Moulds9 x35.28

CENT 07Jackson Close10 x35.56

CRPD 07Nathan Skogerboe11 41.07

CENT 07Warren Mckelvey12 x42.94

CENT 07Daniel Digre13 x44.27

CRPD 10Ethan Sor14 46.43

CENT 09Trevor Dwelis15 x46.91

CENT 07Braden Taylor16 x48.32

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CRPD 12Landon Egerstrom1 23.67   6

CENT 11Brendan Chretien2 24.39   4

CENT 10Devin Swenson3 24.84   3

CRPD 12William Guggisberg4 27.49   2

CENT 10Harvey Czapko5 28.12   1

CRPD 10Jayden Vang6 30.80

 
Event 9  Boys 1 mtr Diving Junior Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

CENT 08Caleb Saucier1 109.55

CENT 11Matthias Russell--- X46.55

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

CRPD 10Alec Heim1 210.70   6

CENT 10Blake Thorson2 183.10   4

CENT 10Elijah Manthei3 181.25   3
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Centennial vs Coon Rapids - 12/11/2025

Results - Swimming and Diving

(Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

CENT 07Grey Wells4 131.75   2

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CENT 12Isaac Nguyen1 57.29   6

26.84 30.45

CRPD 11Carter Ling2 1:03.79   4

29.67 34.12

CENT 10Ethan Stegora3 1:04.34   3

29.52 34.82

CRPD 11Grant LaMontagne4 1:08.03   2

31.61 36.42

CENT 10Evan Lautenschlager5 1:12.96   1

32.20 40.76

CRPD 08Mohammed-Ali Azzami6 1:16.98

36.50 40.48

 
Event 13  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CENT 10Calvin Waldvogel1 1:00.47

28.00 32.47

CENT 10Quinlan Wells2 1:02.73

29.21 33.52

CENT 09Austin Allison3 1:03.37

29.81 33.56

CENT 07Levi Wallace4 x1:07.47

31.47 36.00

CENT 09Holden Shields5 x1:08.41

33.58 34.83

CENT 07Lucas Coleman6 x1:10.30

33.28 37.02

CENT 09Cooper Ebling7 x1:11.51

35.25 36.26

CENT 10Henry Wold8 x1:11.77

33.72 38.05

CENT 10Isaac Vail9 x1:12.06

33.52 38.54

CENT 10Branson Backus10 x1:14.83

33.78 41.05

CENT 07Colin Moulds11 x1:19.09

37.50 41.59

CENT 10Dante Baldwin12 x1:20.13

35.22 44.91

CRPD 10Nick Halvorson13 1:20.34

36.93 43.41

CRPD 11Keaton Curtis14 1:30.77

39.38 51.39

CENT 10Nick Peacock15 x1:31.12

1:13.70 17.42

CENT 07Warren Mckelvey16 x1:36.79

46.87 49.92

CENT 09Trevor Dwelis17 x1:44.55

50.56 53.99

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CENT 10Devin Swenson1 56.16   6

26.60 29.56

CRPD 12Michael Currier2 56.52   4

26.66 29.86

CENT 11Brennan Nielson3 58.28   3

27.43 30.85

CENT 10Andrew Richardson4 1:00.01   2

28.88 31.13

CRPD 12William Guggisberg5 1:05.57   1

CRPD 10Jayden Vang6 1:09.46

32.61 36.85

 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CRPD 10Dominic Lachinski1 5:46.01   6

28.92 33.19 34.78 35.61

35.85 35.70 35.91 35.93

35.61 34.51

CENT 11Grant Page2 5:54.25   4

27.72 32.10 34.49 35.18

36.54 36.69 37.23 36.46

38.33 39.51

CENT 10Harvey Czapko3 6:26.59   3

29.21 35.60 39.25 40.37

41.73 41.86 41.96 41.57

39.17 35.87

CRPD 12Landon Egerstrom4 6:57.39   2

29.15 33.30 36.05 38.14

42.53 46.14 50.79 48.41

48.55 44.33

CENT 11Antonio Cordova5 7:03.23   1

31.51 38.45 41.78 43.40

44.50 44.60 44.70 45.14

45.52 43.63

CRPD 11Andrew Roether6 7:18.91

32.63 39.10 43.36 46.75

46.54 47.53 46.88 48.68

46.89 40.55

 
Event 17  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Junior Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

BCENT1 2:17.44

1) Holden Shields 09 2) Colin Moulds 07

3) Grey Wells 07 4) Jackson Close 07

30.26 35.58 35.91 35.69

ACRPD2 2:45.74

1) Nick Halvorson 10 2) Ethan Sor 10

3) Nathan Skogerboe 07 4) Alec Heim 10

34.32 57.92 37.45 36.05

CCENT3 2:48.84

1) Cooper Ebling 09 2) Warren Mckelvey 07

3) Daniel Digre 07 4) Trevor Dwelis 09

32.34 45.52 41.81 49.17
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Centennial vs Coon Rapids - 12/11/2025

Results - Swimming and Diving

(Event 17  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Junior Varsity)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ACENT--- DQ

1) Isaac Vail 10 2) Branson Backus 10

3) Nick Peacock 10 4) Henry Wold 10

30.11 31.65 30.70 30.83

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ACENT1 1:36.67   8

1) Isaac Nguyen 12 2) Brennan Nielson 11

3) Brendan Chretien 11 4) Grant Page 11

23.34 25.58 24.60 23.15

BCENT2 1:43.05   4

1) Evan Lautenschlager 10 2) Calvin Waldvogel 10

3) Blake Thorson 10 4) Devin Swenson 10

26.26 26.96 25.27 24.56

ACRPD3 1:44.26   2

1) Ty LaMontagne 09 2) Grant LaMontagne 11

3) Michael Currier 12 4) Carter Ling 11

26.38 27.71 24.40 25.77

CCENT4 x1:56.12

1) Andrew Richardson 10 2) Grayson Wespiser 10

3) Austin Allison 09 4) Levi Wallace 07

27.81 29.14 27.72 31.45

BCRPD5 1:59.87

1) William Guggisberg 12 2) Jymari Griffin 11

3) Jayden Vang 10 4) Andrew Roether 11

28.97 31.14 30.91 28.85

 
Event 19  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Junior Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CENT 10Quinlan Wells1 1:12.68

34.87 37.81

CENT 07Lucas Coleman2 1:25.81

41.49 44.32

CENT 08Trenton Kuznia3 1:33.67

1:33.67

CENT 10Dante Baldwin4 x1:36.47

1:36.47

CENT 07Jackson Close5 x1:45.89

51.06 54.83

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CENT 10Ethan Stegora1 1:07.13   6

32.49 34.64

CENT 08Eli Hoerl2 1:07.73   4

32.98 34.75

CRPD 08Grayson Umberger3 1:09.22   3

34.27 34.95

CENT 12Eliot Shepard4 1:09.93   2

33.12 36.81

CRPD 09Ty LaMontagne5 1:12.28   1

35.33 36.95

CRPD 08Mohammed-Ali Azzami6 1:20.49

38.72 41.77

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CRPD 11Grant LaMontagne1 1:16.87   6

37.22 39.65

CRPD 11Andrew Roether2 1:28.06   4

40.91 47.15

CENT 11Brendan Chretien--- X1:14.59

34.49 40.10

CENT 10Calvin Waldvogel--- X1:20.92

39.39 41.53

CENT 10Grayson Wespiser--- X1:27.72

41.77 45.95

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ACRPD1 3:55.16   8

1) Dominic Lachinski 10 2) Michael Currier 12

3) Ty LaMontagne 09 4) Carter Ling 11

27.52 58.39 26.81 58.16

28.61 1:00.17 28.28 58.44

BCRPD2 4:28.10   4

1) Grayson Umberger 08 2) Mohammed-Ali Azzami 08

3) Jayden Vang 10 4) Landon Egerstrom 12

30.99 1:03.22 15.16 32.20

36.15 1:11.35 41.51 1:41.33

ACENT--- X3:48.88

1) Eliot Shepard 12 2) Blake Thorson 10

3) Ethan Stegora 10 4) Isaac Nguyen 12

28.67 1:01.76 26.25 57.02

27.18 59.76 24.16 50.34

BCENT--- X4:03.36

1) Grant Page 11 2) Eli Hoerl 08

3) Andrew Richardson 10 4) Harvey Czapko 10

25.65 55.31 29.39 1:02.39

29.55 1:03.34 28.45 1:02.32

DCENT--- X4:47.91

1) Holden Shields 09 2) Lucas Coleman 07

3) Branson Backus 10 4) Nick Peacock 10

31.69 1:08.20 35.01 1:13.01

34.21 1:16.55 1:09.93 1:10.15

CCENT--- DQ

1) Quinlan Wells 10 2) Antonio Cordova 11

3) Thomas Ackerknecht 09 4) Henry Wold 10

31.77 1:07.35 30.57 1:07.17

30.80 1:05.92 33.39 1:10.67

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Varsity - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Centennial 100

2. Coon Rapids 77


